06.08.2021    Eaglerise   1 of Page 6
Tel: (86 757) 8625 6865, 8252 3552
Fax: (86 757) 8626 9260, 8625 6780
E-mail: sales@eaglerise.com
Homepage: www.eaglerise.com / www.eaglerise.cn
40W Constant Voltage Driver
VTS-40-XX IP67 L
Features
 High efficiency up to 88%
 Built-in active PFC function
 All-Around Protection: OLP,SCP,OTP
 Compact Plastic Case, Free Air Convection
 Waterproof(IP67) and UL Dry/Damp/Wet Location
 Input Surge Protection:2kV line-line
 High Reliability & Long Lifetime & 3 Years Warranty
Description
The VTS-40-XX IP67 L series is a 40W, constant-Voltage IP67 LED driver that operates from 198-264Vac input with
excellent power factor and THD feature. This series of products is specially designed for direct power supply
applications such as LED strips. The high efficiency of these drivers and compact plastic case enable them to run
cooler, significantly improving reliability and extending product life. To ensure trouble-free operation, protection is
provided against input surge, output over voltage, short circuit, and over temperature.
Models
Model
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Range
Max output
Power
Power
Factor
Typical
Efficiency
VTS-40-12 IP67 L 198~264Vac 12V 0~3.34A 40W 0.95 86%
VTS-40-24 IP67 L 198~264Vac 24V 0~1.67A 40W 0.95 88%
Note：
1. Test condition：230Vac/50Hz，at full Load；
06.08.2021    Eaglerise   2 of Page 6
Tel: (86 757) 8625 6865, 8252 3552

2
TYPE2
Total
Length
Outside
Color
Inside Wires Color Wire Model/Diameter
Input wire 0.60M Brown/Blue Brown/Blue AWG18
Output wire 0.60M Red/Black Red/Black AWG18
Stock code : 002922
Article information 2022/ 05/15 REV: A lighting.eaglerise.com DZ-YF3-02-09A
VTS-60-XX IP67 L
1 / 6
60W Constant Voltage Driver
 Description
The VTS-60-XX IP67 L series is a 60W, constant-Voltage IP67 LED driver that operates from 176-264Vac
input with excellent power factor and THD feature.This series of products is specially designed for direct
power supply applications such as LED strips. The high efficiency of these drivers and compact plastic case
enable them to run cooler, significantly improving reliability and extending product life. To ensure
trouble-free operation, protection is provided against input surge, output over voltage, short circuit, and

4.When the withstand voltage test is performed, the gas discharge tube grounding/disconnecting device (nut and metal lock piece)
located on the driver input should be temporarily removed to prevent the gas discharge tube inside the driver from functioning(refer to
IEC60598-1-10.2).After the test is completed, the nut and metal lock piece must be reinstalled to restore the power line to the ground
surge protection function and ensure reliable contact between the metal lock piece and the end cover.
 Model list
Model
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Range
Max output Power Power Factor
Typical
Efficiency
VTS-60-12 IP67 L 176~264Vac 12V 0~5A 60W 0.95 86.5%
VTS-60-24 IP67 L 176~264Vac 24V 0~2.5A 60W 0.95 89.0%
Note：
Test condition：230Vac/50Hz，at full Load；
 Circuit Breaker
Ipeak Twidth B10 B16 B20 C10 C16 C20

Tel: (86 757) 8625 6865, 8252 3552
Fax: (86 757) 8626 9260, 8625 6780
E-mail: sales@eaglerise.com
Homepage: www.eaglerise.com / www.eaglerise.cn
100W Constant Voltage Driver
VTS-100-XX IP67 L
Features
 High efficiency up to 89%
 Built-in active PFC function
 All-Around Protection: OLP,SCP,OTP
 Compact plastic Case, Free Air Convection
 Waterproof(IP67) and UL Dry/Damp/Wet Location
 Input Surge Protection:2kV line-line
 High Reliability & Long Lifetime & 3 Years Warranty
Description
The VTS-100-XX IP67 L series is a 100W, constant-Voltage IP67 LED driver that operates from 176-264Vac input with
excellent power factor and THD feature. It is created for consisting of LED lamps, lampion, architecture and billboard
lights. The high efficiency of these drivers and compact plastic case enable them to run cooler, significantly
improving reliability and extending product life. To ensure trouble-free operation, protection is provided against
input surge, output over voltage, short circuit, and over temperature.
Models
Model
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Range
Max output
Power
Power
Factor
Typical
Efficiency
VTS-100-12 IP67 L 176~264Vac 12V 0~8.33A 100W 0.95 87%
VTS-100-24 IP67 L 176~264Vac 24V 0~4.17A 100W 0.95 89%
Note：
1. Test condition：230Vac/50Hz，at full Load；